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Site Visit Participants1 
 

Name Affiliation Email Address 
Amy Wagner Citizen awagner1595@gmail.com 
Bob Flickner Lake Lynn Generation, LLC (Lake Lynn) rflickner@cubehydro.com 
Dale Short Lake Lynn dshort@cubehydro.com 
Dan Miller Potesta dmiller@potesta.com 
Dave Hough  davecyndy@frontier.com 
Duane Nichols Cheat Lake Environment & Recreation 

Association (CLEAR) 
duane330@aol.com 
 

Ella Belling Mon River Trails Conservancy ella@montrails.org 
Jacob Harrell West Virginia Division of Natural Resources 

(WVDNR) 
Jacob.D.Harrell@wv.gov 

Janet Norman U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service (USFWS) Janet_Norman@fws.gov 
Jody Smet Lake Lynn  jsmet@cubehydro.com 
Joyce Foster TRC  jfoster@trcsolutions.com 
Karen Baldwin Lake Lynn  kbaldwin@cubehydro.com 
Lewis Barnes The Lakehouse Restaurant  szybarnes@yahoo.com 
Mike Strager CLEAR/Friends of the Cheat/West Virginia 

University 
mstrager@gmail.com 

Owen Mulkeen Friends of the Cheat owen@cheat.org 
Parke Johnson  Greystone Estates graceandparke@yahoo.com 
Richard Scott Resident qtrking86@yahoo.com 
Roger Phillips Resident  rogerdalephillips@gmail.com 

 
Site Visit Summary 
 
The group gathered at approximately 1:30 p.m. at Sunset Beach Marina.  Participants were noted 
on the Joint Meeting sign-in sheets.  The group viewed the public launch ramp at Sunset Beach 
Marina.  
 
Some participants departed from the Site Visit at Sunset Beach Marina.  The remaining 
participants caravanned to the upper parking area at Cheat Lake Park.  The group walked to the 
lower area of the park near the playground area and continued along the south end of the Cheat 
Lake Trail.  The group viewed the beach area along the trail.  The group was given the option of 
continuing to walk along the trail to the wash-out area or returning to the park.  The group 
decided to return to the park.  The group viewed the winter boat ramp at Cheat Lake Park and 
then returned to their vehicles.    

                                                 
1 This list includes the participants at the first stop on the Site Visit.  Some participants left the Site Visit after this 
first stop and did not continue on the Site Visit.    
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Due to the small size of the group planning to continue to the powerhouse, the group decided to 
caravan in two vehicles along the north end of the Cheat Lake Trail to the powerhouse.  Before 
entering the powerhouse facilities, Lake Lynn provided safety gear.  Dale Short and Bob 
Flickner (Lake Lynn) provided a safety briefing.  Mr. Flickner led the tour of the powerhouse 
facilities and provided an overview of the project facilities.   
 
After the tour of the powerhouse facilities, the group viewed the reopened Tailwater Fishing Pier 
from the powerhouse parking area. The group caravanned along the north end of the Cheat Lake 
Trail and returned to the vehicles at the Cheat Lake Park upper parking lot.   
 
The site visit concluded at approximately 4:30 p.m.  
 
Site Visit Discussion Topics  
 
Topics discussed during the Site Visit included: 

 Concerns about parking overflow from Sunset Beach Marina blocking the road so that 
residents cannot access their property;  

 Excavation at Sunset Beach Marina; 

 Unauthorized trail across Lake Lynn’s property to join the Cheat Lake Trail; 

 Possible shoreline vegetation enhancement at Cheat Lake Park; 

 Concern over a portion of the dock at the winter boat ramp that was damaged; 

 Maintenance at recreation sites; and  

 Questions and clarifications regarding operations, fish, American eel eDNA sample 
locations, and dissolved oxygen. 


